BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Missouri American Water )
Company’s Tariff to Revise Water and ) Case No. WR-2010-0131
Sewer Rate Schedules )

INTERVENOR CITY OF JOPLIN’S DATA REQUESTS

COMES NOW the City of Joplin and pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.090(2) presents the
following Data Requests to Applicant Missouri American Water Company:

1. Please provide a copy of your Answers to all Data Requests submitted to Missouri
American Water Company by each and every other party to this proceeding. Please consider this a
continuing request and update your response as cach subsequent month ends.

2. Please identify all documents which relate to any future increase in any payroll costs,
salaries, wages or any other personnel costs in the next three years in the Joplin District.

3. Please provide the cost of chemicals for the Joplin District for the last five years
ending June 30, 2009.

4. Please identify the allocation factor/method of management fees from American

Water Company to Missouri American Water Company.




Respectfully submitted,

BLITZ, BARPGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.
By: -—-¢/ /f :

“Marc B/ Ellingér, #40828
Thomas R. Sthwarz, Jr., #29645
Stephanie S. Bell, #61835
308East High Street
Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone No.: (573} 634-2500
Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358
E-mail: mellinger@blitzbardgett.com
E-mail: tschwarz(@blitzbardgett.com
E-mail: sbell@blitzbardgett.com

Attorneys for Intervenor City of Joplin




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I'hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Intervenor City of Joplin’ s Data
Request was sent to each of the following parties of record via electronic transmission this Y/ % day

of February, 2010:

Office of General Counsel

Lewis Mills

David Woodsmall
Dean Cooper

Stuart Conrad
Leland Curtis

W. R. England

J. John Reichart
Terry C. Allen
Sherrie S. Schroder
Michael A. Evans
Mark W. Comley
Joseph P. Bednar
Lisa Robertson
William D. Steinmeier
Byron E. Francis

J. Kent Lowry

Lisa C. Langeneckert
Diana M. Vuylsteke
James M. Fischer
Larry W. Dority
Karl Zobrist

Roger W. Steiner

GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov
opcservice(@ded.mo.gov
dwoodsmall@fcplaw.com
dcooper@brydonlaw.com
stucon@fcplaw.com
leurtis@lawfirmemail.com
trip@brydonlaw.com
john.reichart@amwater.com
terry@tcallenlawoffices.com
saschroder@hammondshinners.com
mevans(@hammondshinners.com
comleym@ncrpe.com
jbednar@spencerfane,com
Irobertson(@ci.st-joseph.mo.us
wds@wdspc.com
bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com
klowry@armstrongteasdale.com
llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com
jfischerpc@aol.com
lwdority@sprintmail.com
kzobrist@sonnenschein.com
rsteiner@sonnenschein.com
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Marc H. ll'méér /




